unless otherwise required by law. 

2. Information intended for the holders of listed securities of the Company may also be 

transmitted electronically. 

II. SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

§ 4 

Share Capital 

1. The Company's share capital is EUR 113,456,120.00 (in words: one hundred and thirteen million 

four hundred and fifty-six thousand one hundred and twenty euros). It is composed of 

13,456,120 no-par value registered shares. The share capital in the amount of 

EUR 100,667,177.00 (in words: one hundred million six hundred sixty-seven thousand one 

hundred seventy-seven euros) has been contributed through the conversion of the corporate 

form of AIXTRON Aktiengesellschaft into AIXTRON SE. 

2.1 The Executive Board is authorized, to increase, with the approval of the Supervisory Board, the 

share capital on one occasion or in partial amounts on several occasions in the period ending